FORM	PTO-	1696
9-21-95	1	

09-26-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

01001				ratent and Trademar	TE Umce	
41001			_	HEET		
To the Honorable Assistant Commissione	er for Patents: riesse record			ments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rick Carl Allen J	oseph Curt Stephe		. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):		
Gautam Nath	Oseph Curt stephe		lame: nternal Address:	THOMSON LICENSING		
		 	mernar vadress:	46, Quai A. Le Gall		
Shawn Patrick McPeak Additional name(s) of Yes	No X	[_		92648 Boulogne Cede	ex, FRANCI	Ľ.
conveying party(ies) attached:		S	treet Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		. c	City:	State:	Zip):
	erger nange of Name	10/70	(00 - T/00/	0.1		
Other	· ·		/99 & 7/20/0			
Execution Date: 5/29/01 5/14/01		19 7	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No X
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together 		e executic	on date of the sonl	ication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	r wien a new abbutanou, m		B. Patent No.(s)	icawou is.		
	1,079	}				
				>	3 3	
Additional nu	mbers attached?	Yes	No X		a eng	
					}	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6	o. Total number of	f applications and patents invol	ved:	
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI		- }		Francisco Control Cont	7	
Internal Address: PATENT OPERAT		17	7. Total Fee (37 C		1 6 g d	
Thomson Multim	edia Licensing Inc	c. ,	Enclosed	d orized to be charged to deposit a	control	
Street Address: CN 5312		1	B. Deposit account	t number:	Sample S	
			07-0832			
City: PRINCETON State: NEW J	ERSEY Zip:08543-0028	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC			
		TO VOI	UGE INIS SPAC	D.		
9. Statement and signature.		ia 4- 0	d answers and are-	nttanhad come is a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.	, the foregoing information i	u true and	s correct and any o	иниспес сору не а тие		
copy of the original document.	ſ <i>/</i> .	,				
Sammy S. Henig #30,263	1. LA	8		9//7/2/		
Name of Person Signing	Signativ	re		Date		
	including cover sheet, attac	chments,	and document:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	700	NOT THE	TACH THIS POR	PTTOW		
	DO	MOIDE	inch impren	Pa a wat		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet inform	nation to:				
	Assis	stant Cor	mmissioner for l	Patents		
		Box	Assignments			
		Washin	gton, D.C. 2023	1		
Public burden reporting for this samp	le cover sheet is estimated i	to average	e about 30 minutes	per document to be recorded.		
	ment and gathering the dat	s needed.	and completing at	nd reviewing the sample cover		
-Last Cand comments recording this	hurden estimate to the U.S	3. Patent s	and Trademark Ut	fice. Office of Information		
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.	C. 20231, and to the Office	of Manage	ement and Budget	, raperwork Reduction Project		
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012182 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to POWER SUPPLY WITH SYNCHRONIZED POWER ON TRANSITION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on January 11, 2000 under Serial No. 481,079 or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted the erefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. l agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any aind all countries. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as a mended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment. Consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana Date Inventor (1) Rick Carl Allen (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) Post Office Address 804 Albany Street, Beech Grove, Indiana 46107 1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials. Signed at Olympia, Washington Inventor (2) Gautam (NMN) Nath (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 4236 Highline Drive, SE, Olympia, Washington 98501 1st Witness 2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials. Signed at Date Chicago, Illinois Inventor (3) Shawn Patrick McPeak (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 359 West Chicago Avenue 3N, Chicago, Illinois 60610 1st Witness

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc. CN-5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 7/89

2ndWitness

(Type or Print)

(Type or Print)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on January

January 11, 2000 under Serial No.

481,079 or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this

Assignment/Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

l agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any aind all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana Joseph Curt Stephens Inventor (4) (Type or Print) 358 Fleetwood Court, Carmel, Indiana 46032 1st Witness 2ndWitness WILLIAM ADAMSON' Signed at Date Inventor (5) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) Date Signed at Inventor(6) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations
THOMSON multimedia
Licensing Inc.
CN-5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 7/89

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of joint inventors POWER SUPPLY WITH SYNCHRONIZED POWER ON TRANSITION (if plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to clescribed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on under Serial No. 481,079 or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement. For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. f agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees. I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me. I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed 5-29-01 Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana Inventor (1) Rick Carl Allen (Type or Print) Post Office Address 804 Albany Street, Beech Grove, 1st Witness 2ndWitness Date Olympia, Washington Signed at Inventor (2) Gautam (NMN) Nath (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 4236 Highline Drive, SE, Olympia, Washington 98501 1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Date Chicago, Illinois Signed at Shawn Patrick McPeak Inventor (3) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) 359 West Chicago Avenue 3N, Chicago, Illinois 60610 Post Office Address 1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) 2ndWitness

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc. CN-5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 7/89

(Type or Print)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of 4 joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to POWER SUPPLY WITH SYNCHRONIZED POWER ON TRANSITION

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on

481,079

or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this

Assignment/Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., a corporation duty organized and existing under the laws of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest,

for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor,

and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, the successors assigns and legal representatives or nominees to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with THOMSON LICENSING, S.A., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana Joseph Curt Stephens Inventor (4) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 358 Fleetwood Court, Carmel, Ind. 1st Witness 2ndWitness Date Signed at Inventor (5) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Date Signed at Inventor(6) (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) Post Office Address 1st Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print) 2ndWitness (Signature in Full. No initials.) (Type or Print)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc. CN-5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 7/89

Docket No. 89634

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(if plural inventors	leclare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is nam are named below) of the inventions relating to OWER SUPPLY WITH SYNCHRONIZED POWER ON TRAI	•	or one of	4	joint inventors	_ _
	plication for Letters Patent of the United States of America file	ed on			under Serial No.	
and existing under for all countries in .	ble consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer in the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, at, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and main in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, at I will communicate to said corporation or its representative corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceed and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and of the right of priority provided by the International Convensituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority with consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full untry for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of preventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of provites of the right of provites and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of provites of the right of provites and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of provites of the right of provites of the right of provites and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of provites of the right o	to THOMS its succes any and a but at its ntaining p s any fact dings, and orce prope I claim for the hout furth legal and ght of the	SON CONSUMER ELECTRONICS ssors, and assigns my entire right, all Letters Patent that may be grant expense, sign all papers, take all atents or other forms of protection s known to me respecting said investions to the protection for said inventions in a to make application for patent or other expenses of industrial Propert or written or oral authorization from a formal equivalent of any assignment of the protection or its successory.	s, INC., a title and i ted therefore rightful of for said i entions ar o aid said other form of form of y, as arm in me. ent, cons s, assigns	corporation duly organized interest, for, aths, make all rightful declaration inventions in any and all countried when discountries, and protection for said inventions fill ended, or by any convention when to file or like document which is not for the Protection of Industrial for the Industrial for t	ns in its of ed by it of which may be not or other I Property
as amended, or by I covenan	any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. It with THOMSON CONSUMER ELECTRONICS, INC., its si	iccessors	, assigns, legal representatives, a	nd nomine	ees, that to the best of my know	vledge th
right, title and inter	est herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumb	rance, an	d that I have full right to convey the	same as	s herein expressed.	
Signed at	Undianapolis	Date	1-4-2000			(
Inventor (1)	RICK C ALLEN (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials	, Al	<u> </u>	
Po	ost Office Address 804 Albany Street, Beec	h Grov	e Indiana 46107 U.S.A.			
1st Witness	ROLAND LLOYD LITRICK	0.01	Signature in Full, No instals	1 U	huch x	
2ndWitness	Elizabeth Ann Jackson		(Signature in Full. No initials		ackson x	
Signed at	Olympia, WA	Date	11/10/99		>	ī
Inventor (2)	GAUTAM NATH (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials	m.	non	
Pi	ost Office Address 4236 Highline Drive SE,	Olvmp	ia, Washington 98501 U	.S.A.		
1st Witness	TAPAS W. DAS		Alun Ki	Ken	1	
2ndWitness	Deepali Das		(Signature in Full. No initials	(A)	2) X	
Signed at	Indianapolis IN	Date	12/13/9	9	Х	î.
Inventor (3)	SEAN PATRICK McPEAK (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials	10	7 Puck	
P	ost Office Address 6201 North Carrollton Av	/enue,	Indianapolis, Indiana 46	220 U	.S.A.	
1st Witness &	(Type or Print)		Signature in Full. No initials	Sand	age X	
2ndWitness 1	Cl. 2aboth Am Jacksch		(Signature in Full. No initials	<u> </u>	Sulson	
	Ara-Abi- Ai		orded places PETI IPN to: Patent	المحمدة ا	_	

Pat Form 7/89

RECORDED: 09/18/2001

Patent Operations
THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.
CN 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-002